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FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COMMISSION 

Talbott ,l;J '-'""" 
Vandiver:~ 

capital Circle Office Center e l 540 Shumord Ook Boulevard 
Tallabaeooe, Plorida 3l399-0BSO 

TO: 

PROtl: 

RB : 

AGKNDA: 

Septeabor 11, 1997 

DIRBCTOR, DIVISICif 01' RBOORDS Nil> RBPORTINO (BAYOI 

DIVISION OP CONKtnllCATIONS (BI8GALS,J,\I \P '>it) 
DIVISICif OP ADMIHISTSWI'lOtl (I:..#JCB) .~ 
D IVI 8 ION OP LBGAL SBRVI CBS (lt. PBRA) :.;; lf'l-'Q 

D0CJCBT NO • .-,U-).8•1'1 - CANCBJ t,ATION BY PLORIDI\ PUBLIC 
SBRVICB COMMIBSIOII OP IHTBR.KXCII.MGB TBLBCOMMilNICATIOtiS 
CBRTIPICATB NO. U53 ISSUBD TO MCIIOR COMMUNICATIONS 
OOR.POIU'.TIOif FOR VIOLATION OP RULB lS-4 .0161, PLORUlA 
ADMnriBTRATIVB OODB, RBCIOLATORY ASSBSSMmn' PKBS. 

09/lJ/97 RBQ!lLM liQ1!HDII - PROPOSBD AGBNCY ACTION -
I1n'1!R.BSTKD PEPSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATBS: YOHB 

SPBCIAL 1N£TROCTION8 : S:PSC/OCU/WP/971118TI .RO. 

CMB 8ACJ«JBOOHD 

• Anchor Communicat i on• Corporation (Anchor) obtained Florida 
Public Service Cocaml.asion Interexcbango Tel ocommun teat ions 
certificate number 44 53 on Juno 13, 1996. 

• On Juno 3, 1997, the Divi.eion of Administration mailed a 
certified letter to tho addreea listed in t ho Master 
Commission Directory informing Ancho r that it was delinquent 
oo its regulatory aaeeaement feoa for the year 1996. The 
letter vaa a igned for and r e ceived, but to date, no roeponae 
has been received by staff (Attachment A. Page 51. 

• As of September 3, 1997, tho delinquent regula tory ••••••mont 
fees for 1Q96, along with atatutory penalties and Interest 
charges, have not been submitted by Anchor. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971118-TI 
DATE: Sep~cmber 11, 1997 

DISCUSSION OF IB!M!S 

• 
lsstll! 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Anchor's In~erexchange Telecommunications Cer~ifica~e 110. 4453 !or 
apparen~ violation of Rule 25-4 .01 61, Florida Administra~ive Code. 
Regulatory Aaaeaament Feea? 

RBCOMHRNDATION; Yea . The Commission should impose a SSOO fine or 
cancel the company's cer tificate if the fine and t he regulatory 
assessment toea, including etatu tory penal tico and inter·eat. are 
not recei ved by tho Commiaaion wi~hin 5 business dayo after the 
conclusion o f the 21 day protest period. The fine ahould be pa id 
t o the Florida Publ ic Service Comm.iaaion and forwarded to the 
Office of the Comptroller for deposit in tho State General Revenue 
l'und pursuant to Section 364 . 28 5(1), Florida St.ltutea. If ~he 
Commission's Order ia not protested and the fine and ~he regulatory 
assessment toea, including s~stutory penaltieo and intcreot, are 
not received, certif icate number 4 4 53 ohould be canceled. 
(Biegalolci) 

STAPP Nil\LXSIS: Rule 25·4 .0161, Florida Administrative Code. 
requires the payment of regulatory asaeaament fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year tor telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interes t as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts . 

On September 3, 1997, staff learned that Anchor had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and inte rest charges. Therefore, the 
company haa failed to comply with Rule 25 - 4 .0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, steff recOQDienda that the Commisoion assess a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commission ruleo or cancel 
cert ificate number 4453 if tho fine and tho regulato ry aooeaoment 
fees, along wi t h statutory penalties and intereot, are not paid 
wi thin the specified time. 
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• • 
DOCKET NO. 971118-TI 
DATE: S~pt~mber 11, 1997 

ISSQB 2: Should the 
companies IXCe) 
telecommunicationu 
24. 4701(3), Florida 
io canc~led? 

Commieeion order all cert ificat~d interexchange 
to discontinue providing int~rexchange 
eervice to Anchor pursuant to Rule 25-

Mm.l.nistrative Code, if certificate number U SJ 

BBCOMMKNPATIQN: Yea . Pursuant to Rule 25-24 . 4701(3) , Florida 
Administrative Code, the Commission should order all certificat~d 
interexclul.nge cocnpaniee t o diecont inue providing interexchange 
t e lecommunicationa eervice to Anchor if Anchor 's cer ti f icate is 
canceled at the conclueion of the protest period for failure to 
submit the delinquent regulatory asseooment fees, and pay the fines 
as required in Issue 1. The Order ehould state tha t any IXC 
providing service to Anchor must contact the Commlse l on at the 
conclusion of tho proteet period '\8 " "• r~~t! i,.. Ll •u Order to 
determine whether the certif icate has been canceled. (Diogalokil 

STAPP AHALXSIB : Rule 25·24.4701(3 ), Florida Administretive Co1e, 
eta tee i n p•rt: 

( 3) The Commieoion, upon maJting a 
dete~nation that 8 cuetomer of an 
interexchange company i o unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intreetet e interexchange service 
may i ssue an order that directs the customer 
to cease and deeist reeelling or rebilling 
ouch aervice and eimultaneouoly directe t he 
interexchango company to diocontinue providi ng 
euch eervico to s uch customer and/or to cease 
providing service to such customer at 
additional location& within Florida, provided 
that ouch discontinuance or limitation o{ 
aervice is technicelly feaeible within ~:he 

context of exlating facilitiee and technology. 

If Anchor's certificate ie canceled, eny intrastate 
interexcha.nge service offered by Anchor would be in violation of 
Rule 25- 24.4701(3 ), Ploride Adminiotretive Code. Since the 
Commieeion cannot reedily identify which IXC providoo oervico to 
Anchor, the Commie &ion should order a ll certHicet ed I XCo to 
discontinue service to Anchor if Anchor failo t o comply with the 
terms of the Commiasion• e order reeulting from these 
recommendations. Tho Order should state that any !XC providing 
service to Anchor must contact the Commie• ion at the conclusion of 
tho protest period as set f orth in the Order to detennine whether 
the certificate hae been canceled . 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971118-TI 
DATEr September 11, 1997 

I SSQB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
RKCqtQ!IiQATION: If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 dAys of the issuance dAte of the 
Order, the Order will become finnl. Opon paymenc of the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. Ill. Pella} 

STAfP ARI\LXS IS: If the Contniuion adopto staff's recocrmendation in 
Issue 1, then Anchor will have 21 dayo from the issuance date of 
tbe Order to file s timely protest to the Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed, the docket should be closed 
upon psyment of the fines and fees, or upon cancellat ion of the 
certificate. 
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ATIACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971118-Tl 
SEPTEMBER 11 , 1997 • • 
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